FÜRM PTO-1594 (Mo **fied) (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 11-25-2002

SHEET **VLY**

Docket No.:

94/267 & 94/268

Tab settings → → → ▼ 102291784

VL 1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy them
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MODERN HOMECARE 10 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 - 30 -	Name: Modern Healthcare, Inc., dba Modern Health Internal Address: Street Address: 2832 East Foothill Boulevard City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 9110 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other
Other Execution Date: October 28, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,103,771 2,103,772
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Leon D. Rosen, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024	06-1985 (Deficiencies Only)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Leon D. Rosen, Esp., Reg. No. 21,077	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy October 30, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADEMARK Date

REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Modern Homecare, a California corporation ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Trademark registrations and the corresponding trademarks:

"MODERN HEALTH"

Reg. 2,103,771 registered October 7, 1997

"MODERN"

Reg. 2,103,772 registered October 7, 1997

WHEREAS, Modern Healthcare, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee") of 2832 East Foothill Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91107, dba Modern Health, desires to acquire all rights to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, and the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

Executed on 10-28 2002 at Pasadena California.

MODERN HOMECARE PHARMACY

Richard I Katz

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/30/2002 REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0706